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FEMA DISASTER RECOVERY CENTER 

FEMA has opened this DRC at The Village of Estero to assist residents and provide 
recommendations. 
FEMA Disaster Recovery Centers (DRCs) are accessible facilities and mobile offices you can visit 
to learn more about FEMA and other disaster assistance programs. You may also visit to ask 
questions about your case. DRCs are set up in convenient areas after a disaster to make them 
easier to find. 

A DRC may be able to help you: 

• Apply for assistance. You may also Apply for FEMA Assistance on line or Apply/Check
your status by phone 1-800-621-3362.

• Learn more about disaster assistance programs.
• Learn the status of your FEMA application.
• Understand any letters you get from FEMA.
• Find housing and rental assistance information.
• Get answers to questions or resolve problems.
• Get referrals to agencies that may offer other assistance.
• Learn about Small Business Administration (SBA) programs

EVENT DETAILS 

• Location: Village of Estero 9401 Corkscrew Palms Circle,1 st Floor Council

Chambers, Estero, FL 33928

• Dates:

o Thursday, November 17, 2022 -1:30 p.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Friday, November 18, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Saturday, November 19, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Sunday -November 20, 2022 -Closed

o Monday, November 21, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Tuesday, November 22, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Wednesday, November 23, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Thanksgiving, Thursday, November 24, 2022 -Closed

o Friday, November 25, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Saturday, November 26, 2022 -9:00 a.m. -6:00 p.m.

o Sunday, November 27, 2022 -Closed

o Additional Hours -TBD
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